NOTICE OF ELECTION

Desert Sands Unified School District March 5, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the qualified electors of the Desert Sands Unified School District, located in the County of Riverside, State of California, that in accordance with applicable law, an election will be held on Tuesday, the 5th day of March, 2024, in the Desert Sands Unified School District, at which election there will be submitted to the voters the following measure:

"To upgrade classrooms, science labs, careertraining facilities, and instructional technology to support college/career readiness in math, science, technology. engineering, arts/skilled trades: safeguard student safety; fix deteriorating roofs, plumbing, electrical, ventilation systems; repair, Bonds Yes construct. acquire classrooms. facilities. MEASURE "A" sites/equipment; shall Desert Sands Unified School authorizing Bonds No District's measure \$675,000,000 in bonds at legal interest but without increasing current tax rates be adopted, levving \$60 per \$100,000 assessed value (\$45,000,000 annually) while bonds are outstanding, with citizen oversight/audits?"

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that arguments for and arguments against the measure may be filed with the Registrar of Voters Office, 2720 Gateway Drive, Riverside, CA 92507 no later than 5:00 p.m. on December 18, 2023.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the polls at said election will be open from 7:00 a.m. until 8:00 p.m. on the stated Election Day.

Dated: December 13, 2023

Registrar of Voters